DIGNITY HEALTH CONNECTED LIVING
FOOD BANK
200 MERCY OAKS DRIVE
REDDING, CA.
(530) 226-3071 Fax #226-3084

((PRESS RELEASE)
USDA COMMODITY DISTRIBUTION

February 2024

NOTE: USDA Commodities are for low or no income families in Shasta County. This food distribution is for all ages,
not just seniors. A family is only entitled to pick up commodities once a month at their designated distribution site.

Lakehead

Lions Club

20814 Mammoth Drive
Lakehead, CA

Cottonwood

Cottonwood Assembly of God
20404 Gas Point Road
Cottonwood, CA

Anderson

Anderson River Park
2800 Rupert Road
Anderson, CA.

Shingletown
Shingletown Library
7074 Wilson Hill Rd.
Shingletown, CA

Burney

VFW Hall

37392 Main Street
Burney, CA

Round Mountain

Mountain Community Center
29775 Hwy 299 East

Round Mountain, CA

Happy Valley
Community Center

5380 Happy Valley Road
Happy Valley, CA

DHCL

Food Bank

100 Mercy Oaks Drive
Redding, CA

Shasta Lake

First Baptist Church
1501 McConnell
Shasta Lake, CA

DATE

2/1/24

2/2/24

2/9/24

2/12/24

2/16/24

2/16/24

2/20/24

2/24/24

2/27/24

TIME

9:00 AM to 10:00 AM
1% Thursday

9:00 AM to 10:00 AM
1% Friday

9:00 AM to 10:00 AM
2nd Friday

9:30 AM to 10:30 AM
2" Monday

9:30 AM to 10:30 AM
3rd Friday

9:30 AM to 10:30 AM
3" Friday

9:00 AM to 10:00 AM
34 Tuesday

8:00 AM to 10:00 AM
4t Saturday

9:00 AM to 10:00 AM
4th Tuesday



