## DIGNITY HEALTH CONNECTED LIVING FOOD BANK 200 MERCY OAKS DRIVE REDDING, CA.

(530) 226-3071 Fax #226-3084

## ((PRESS RELEASE) USDA COMMODITY DISTRIBUTION

## February 2024

<u>NOTE</u>: USDA Commodities are for low or no income families in Shasta County. This food distribution is for all ages, not just seniors. A family is only entitled to pick up commodities once a month at their designated distribution site.

	<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>
Lakehead Lions Club 20814 Mammoth Drive Lakehead, CA	2/1/24	9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 1st Thursday
Cottonwood Cottonwood Assembly of God 20404 Gas Point Road Cottonwood, CA	2/2/24	9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 1 <sup>st</sup> Friday
Anderson Anderson River Park 2800 Rupert Road Anderson, CA.	2/9/24	9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 2nd Friday
Shingletown Shingletown Library 7074 Wilson Hill Rd. Shingletown, CA	2/12/24	9:30 AM to 10:30 AM 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday
Burney VFW Hall 37392 Main Street Burney, CA	2/16/24	9:30 AM to 10:30 AM 3rd Friday
Round Mountain Mountain Community Center 29775 Hwy 299 East Round Mountain, CA	2/16/24	9:30 AM to 10:30 AM 3 <sup>rd</sup> Friday
Happy Valley Community Center 5380 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley, CA	2/20/24	9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuesday
DHCL Food Bank 100 Mercy Oaks Drive Redding, CA	2/24/24	8:00 AM to 10:00 AM 4 <sup>th</sup> Saturday
Shasta Lake First Baptist Church 1501 McConnell Shasta Lake, CA	2/27/24	9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 4th Tuesday